900619797 05/27/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649970 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of Security Interest in Trademarks **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900617876

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Israel Discount Bank of New York		03/16/2021	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIGEAR INTERNATIONAL LLC		
Street Address:	34 West 33rd Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538978	2BOOM
Registration Number:	1228269	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Ted.mulligan@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gloria Sheehan **SIGNATURE:** /Gloria Sheehan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/27/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=80013634-1#page1.tif source=80013634-1#page2.tif

source=80013634-1#page3.tif source=80013634-1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK ("Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the continuing security interest, general lien and collateral assignment it holds, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 2, 2020, notice of which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 16, 2021 at Reel 7233, Frame 0915 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Security Agreemenf"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement), by and among MIGEAR INTERNATIONAL LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Specified Grantor"), certain of Specified Grantor's affiliates and Secured Party, in the Trademarks identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made part hereof (the "Released Trademarks"), and any and all other Trademark Collateral relating solely to the Released Trademarks (together with the Released Trademarks, collectively, the "Released Trademark Collateral"), including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, are hereby released and all right, title and interest in the Released Trademark Collateral previously assigned to Secured Party under the Security Agreement, including the continuing security interest, general lien and special power of attorney, is hereby terminated and reassigned to Specified Grantor, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Specified Grantor or Specified Grantor's authorized representative to record or file this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") with the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other government officials to record and register this Release. Secured Party further agrees to execute and deliver to Specified Grantor any and all further documents and instruments, and to do all further acts which Specified Grantor (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests (at Specified Grantor's sole cost and expense) to confirm this Release and Specified Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral.

Nothing contained in this Release shall constitute or be construed as a termination, release, retransfer or reassignment by Secured Party of any security interest or any other right, title or interest Secured Party may have in any Trademark Collateral (other than the Released Trademark Collateral as set forth herein) or any other collateral described in the Security Agreement or otherwise, all of which shall continue in full force and effect.

This Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York as applied to agreements among parties resident therein.

[Signature page follows]

6497832.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 16th day of March, 2021.

ISRAEL DISCOUNT BANK OF NEW YORK

DocuSigned by:
By: Alfred Franco
E42000050EP 0472
Name: Alfred Franco
Title: First Vice President
By: UBAZAUAFBAEZAA3
Name: Ender Cetin
Title: Senior Vice President

[Trademark Release - Migear]

SCHEDULE A

Released Trademarks

Grantor	Mark	Registration # / Serial #	Registered Date
Migear International LLC	2Boom	4,538,978	5/27/2014
Migear International LLC	Fisher	1,228,269	8/23/2019

6497832.2

RECORDED: 05/19/2021